บางจักซะนาย//PIU ป 9 OCT 2003

P/2850-88 02-11-2004 **PATENTS** HEET To the Assistant Commissioner of Pate nal document or copy thereof. 102666116 Name and Address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Satoru GOTO NIIGATA POWER SYSTEMS CO., Sadao NAKAYAMA LTD. Yoshiharu ONO 9-7, Yaesu 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan Type of Entity: Individuals Type of Entity: Corporation of Japan Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment October 1, 2003 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 1, 2003 A. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/474609 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of documents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1180 Avenue of the Americas Enclosed as part of Check No. 12862 New York, New York 10036-8403 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment 0/21/2003 GFREY1 00000031 10474609 to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Max Moskowitz October 9, 2003 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00631672.1

I F0:8021

05P-11-15-1 US謙豫

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

ofgs file no. <u>P/2850-88(-)</u>

		as a	assignor(s),	have	invented	certain	improvements	in
	CYLINDER HEAD							
		1		D	bag boon	oveguted	be mo (val of	_ for
	an application for erewith; and					executed	by me (ds) or	even
	WHEREAS,	NIIGATA F	POWER SYSTEMS	CO.,LT	D .			
	9-7, Yaesu 2-0	chome, Chi	ıo-ku, Tokyo,.	Japan				
as ass and an	ignee, is desirou y Patent that may	s of acqu	iring all rig ted therefor.	ght, tit	le and inte	rest in an	d to said inver	ition
the Unapplicated applications and assistant as	sell, assign and ation for Patent ations and patenties, including a for past infrinized and requeste ssignee herein, a (ourselves) and and without further and other appliasignee or its account to the under terferences or other involved, to signing necessary to protection for es incident to sa	all other, all of applied appl	er countries riginal, divided for or grant of priority and the Communicate of the entitle or Patent on o communicate proceedings which papers, assignee, itention in the	in and isional, ted ther from the issioner son satisfied interest and interest and invention which make all is successive United.	to said a continuate for in the he filing of Patent id inventions and deliver a ventions and assigneed ions, whence any of said assigneed in rightful assors, assigneed assort as a contract as a cont	invention ion, subs United St of said app s and Tra ns or resu ein; and t d assigns of all division d all assi or its r ever reques d applicat: oaths, an igns and r ad all oth	and the afore titute or reitates and all oplication, and ademarks is he alting therefrom the undersigned to hereby agreemal, continuate graments thereof epresentatives sted, to testificate or patents and to do generations or countries, and countr	said ssue other all reby m to for and ion, of to all y in ally tain
Date:	October 1, 2003			_	Satom	Aoto.	Satoru Goto Sadao Nakayama	
Date:	October 1, 2003			_	Sadar Na	Kayana	Sadao Nakayama	
	October 1, 2003				Yoshiharu (lno	Yoshiharu Ono	
Date:								
Date:				-				

PATENT REEL: 014959 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 10/09/2003

#42